MQWI40C Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-11-01  Rev:7    MQWI40C Series – EC Notes  1
MQWI40C Series EC Note
DC-DC Power Module 40W
Features
►Fully Encapsulated Plastic Case for Chassis and DIN-Rail Mounting Version
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Voltage Range

Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @ Max. Load @ No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA(typ.) mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MQWI40-24S051C
24
(9 ~ 36)
5.1 8000 1889 90 13600 90
MQWI40-24S12C 12 3330 1850 90 2400 90
MQWI40-24S24C 24 1670 1856 90 600 90
MQWI40-24S48C 48 835 1876 90 150 89
MQWI40-48S051C
48
(18 ~ 75)
5.1 8000 955 55 13600 89
MQWI40-48S12C 12 3330 915 55 2400 91
MQWI40-48S24C 24 1670 908 55 600 92
MQWI40-48S48C 48 835 928 55 150 90
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (100 ms max.)
24V Input Models -0.7 --- 50

OPTOISOLATOR
Date:2024-11-01  Rev:7    MQWI40C Series – EC Notes  15
Part Number Structure
Ultra-wide 4:1
Input Voltage Range
M -
Package Type
Q 40
Output Power
40 Watt
WI
Output Voltage
051S24
Input Voltage Range
12: VDC12
24: VDC24
Single
Output Quantity
S:9 VDC~ 3624:
48: VDC48
C
Mounting Type
Chassis051: VDC5.1
18 VDC~ 7548:
2.51" X 4.41"
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MQWI40C series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MQWI40-24S051C 644,290
Hours
MQWI40-24S12C 941,748
MQWI40-24S24C 972,219
MQWI40-24S48C 1,020,462
MQWI40-48S051C 877,674
MQWI40-48S12C 1,149,302
MQWI40-48S24C 1,145,246
MQWI40-48S48C 1,212,786
	24V Input Models
	24V Input Models